

☐ Staff Report

☑ Other: video, proposal

Board of Aldermen Request for Action

MEETING DATE: 4/18/202	23 DEPARTMENT: Public Works		
AGENDA ITEM: Resolution 1215, awarding a bid with Menke Excavating for manhorehabilitation			
REQUESTED BOARD ACT A motion to approve Resolut manhole rehabilitation.	ION: tion 1215, awarding a bid with Menke Excavating for		
through the sides of the mail to the side of the manhole.	the manhole on Maple Lane was found to be leaking nhole. The manhole is 15 feet deep and a waterline is next Staff contacted several contractors including Blue Moon and Excavating was the only contractor to provide a bid to		
The attached <u>video</u> shows th main.	ne extent of the leak while crews were jetting the sewer		
PREVIOUS ACTION: None			
POLICY ISSUE: Infrastructure Maintenance			
FINANCIAL CONSIDERAT This expense can be paid th	rough the maintenance funds of the sewer department.		
ATTACHMENTS:			
☐ Ordinance	☐ Contract		
	☐ Plans		

☐ Minutes

RESOLUTION 1215

A RESOLUTION APPROVING A BID WITH MENKE EXCAVATING TO REHABILITATE A MANHOLE ON MAPLE LANE IN THE AMOUNT OF \$28,000

WHEREAS, during the course of sewer main maintenance it was found that a manhole on Maple Lane had shifted and is leaking ground water into the sewer system; and

WHEREAS, several contractors were contacted to look at replacing the manhole; and

WHEREAS, the City received only one bid from Menke Excavating in an amount of \$28,000; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF SMITHVILLE, MISSOURI:

THAT the bid received from Menke Excavating for the replacement of the manhole on Maple Lane is approved in the amount of \$28,000.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Aldermen and **APPROVED** by the Mayor of the City of Smithville, Missouri, the 18th day of April, 2023.

Damien Boley, Mayor
ATTEST:
Linda Drummond, City Clerk



Company / Individual Address

the "Company / Individual".

Authorized Approver

City of Smithville

107 West Main Street

Bid

Date	Bid #
3/26/2023	70

Description	Qty	Amount	Total
Replacing manhole on Maple Street up to forty feet sewer main, 30 to 15 up stream or less. All Material and labor included	1	28,000.00	28,000.0
		└─── Total	\$28,000.0

trenching. Hourly rates would be charged to perform disking soil. Other additional costs not included in bid which would be billed seperatly include but are not limited to survey and staking and erosion control. Testing including but not limited to compaction testing and concrete testing will be performed by other parties and are not included in this bid. Job is bid non-prevailing wage and taxable unless specifically stated otherwise in the bid.

By Signing the "Bid" you are agreeing to the creation of a Service contract to perform services as described between Menke Excavating, LLC and

Date

Project Location

Manhole on Maple